

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13060 OF 2024

Devi Constructions Llp

....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr The Industries Energy And Labour Dept. And Ors
RESPONDENT

Adv Abhishek Salian a/w Adv Kinnari Raut a/w Adv N
Deshmukh for Petitioner

Mr R.S.Pawar, AGP for State/Respds

Adv Harinder a/w Adv Subhash Bane a/w Adv Avaneet Nagpal
for Respondent No.6

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT SATYAVAN
JAMSANDEKAR, JJ**

DATE : 6th November, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 20/11/2025 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted
earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)